PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/09/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metro-Mark Incorporated	04/09/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technomark, Inc.
Street Address:	11574 Encore Circle
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55343

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5680160
Patent Number:	5598058
Patent Number:	5573807
Patent Number:	5410217
Patent Number:	5726953
Patent Number:	5797482
Patent Number:	6100478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)969-1751

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2149691700

Email: katie.newgent@tklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Thompson & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 1722 Routh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

PATENT S01144847 REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0586

5680460

SE SES

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75251	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	516739.000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Newgent
Total Attachments: 3 source=Nunc Pro Tunc IP Assignment#page1.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc IP Assignment#page2.tif source=Nunc Pro Tunc IP Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0587

NUNC PRO TUNC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (this "Agreement"), effective as of November 16, 2009, is made by and between Metro-Mark Incorporated., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignor"), and Technomark, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, effective on November 16, 2009, under which Assignor conveyed to Assignee certain assets of Assignor, including intellectual property owned by Assignor ("Asset Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee now wish to formalize the assignment of Assignor's intellectual property rights to Assignment by this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all patents, inventions, know-how, copyrights, logos, trade names, trade dress, trademarks and services marks (registered and common law) along with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, trade secrets, and other proprietary rights including without limitation such identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, "Intellectual Property"), along with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement of the aforementioned rights.
- 2. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to assist and cooperate fully with Assignee to enable Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent all right, title and interest herein conveyed in the Intellectual Property and shall cooperate and assist Assignee, upon request, with any litigation, claim, controversy or challenge related to the Intellectual Property.
- This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Agreement effective as of November 16, 2009.

Metro-l	Mark Incorporated	
Ву:	Steve Comer	_
Name:	Steve Comer	
Title:	Resident	
Date:	4-9-10	

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Country	Mark	Reg. No.
U.S.		2,324,715
	MetroMark	
-		
U.S.	METROMARK	2,182,688
U.S.	POLYWELD	2,347,429
U.S.	METROMARK	2,116,823
U.S.		3,456,966
	METROMARK	
U.S.		3,439,654
	METROMARK	
U.S.		3,444,238
	METROMARK	

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0589

Issued Patents

Country	Title	Reg. No.
U.S.	TOUCH ACTIVATED ELECTROLUMINESCENT LAMP AND DISPLAY SWITCH	5,680,160
U.S.	MULTI-COLOR ELECTROLUMINESCENT DISPLAY	5,598,058
U.S.	METHOD FOR FABRICATING ELECTROLUMINESCENT LAMPS AND DISPLAYS	5,573,807
U.S.	ELECTROLUMINESCENT LAMPS & DISPLAYS HAVING THICK FILM AND MEANS FOR ELECTRICAL	5,410,217
U.S.	ELECTROLUMINESCENT LAMP WITH BURIED INDICIAE AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME	5,726,953
U.S.	ELECTROLUMINESCENT KEYPAD	5,797,482
U.S.	ELECTROLUMINESCENT KEYPAD	6,100,478

045965 001841 DALLAS 2586932.1

RECORDED: 04/12/2010

PATENT REEL: 024213 FRAME: 0590